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OUTSTANDING CREDIT TO MSMES


1589.  SHRI JOSE K. MANI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the rate of growth of outstanding credit to MSMEs expanded by all scheduled commercial banks has been declining;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the steps taken by the Government to improve the credit extension to MSMEs; and
(c) whether the Government proposes to come up with a framework wherein the banks and micro-finance institutions could co-ordinate to extend loans to the sector and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c): The Ministry of Micro, Small, and Medium Enterprises (MSME) has not yet developed such framework.


****

